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Technology Technology

802.3-10BaseT, 802.3u-100BaseTX, 100BaseFX, |EEE 802.3 10-Base-T

802.3x-802.3z-1000BaseL X, 802.3ab-1000BaseTX, IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX

- Ethernet .

Ethernet 802 3ad-, 802.1d-MAC Bridges, IEEE 802.3 100Base-FX

802.1d-, 802.1p-Class of Service, 802.1g-,

IEEE 802.3 1000Base-SX, LX
802.1w-Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol, ——
Switching Latency 7 D%

802.1x-Port Based Network Access Control
Flow Control IEEE 802.3x Flow Control and Back-pressure Flow Control IEEE 802.3x Flow Control and Back-pressure
Processing Store-and-Forward Processing Store-and-Forward
Interface Interface
RJ45 Port 10/100Base-TX, AutoMDI/MDIX RJ45 Port 10/100Base-TX, Auto MDI/MDIX

1000Base SX/LX 1000Base SX / LX

SX- Multi-Mode: SX Multi-Mode:
Fiber Port 850 nm, 507125 um or 62.5/125 km, up to 550 M Fiber Port 850 nm, 50/125 pm or 62.5/125 ym, up to 550 M

LX- Single-Mode:
1310 nm, 10/125 um, up to 5 KM

LED Indicator

Per Unit: Power x 3 (Green)

LX Single-Mode:
1310 nm, 10/125 um, up to 5 KM

RJ-45 port: LNK (Green) / ACT (Amber)

Giga port and Fiber port: LNK (Green) / ACT (Amber)

Switch Property

Switching bandwidth: 5.6Gbps

LED Indicator

RJ45 Port: LNK(Green) / ACT(Amber)
Giga port and Fiber Port:
LNK(Green) / ACT(Amber)

VLANS: 4096

IGMP multicast groups: 256

Port rate limiting: User Defined

Security Feature

Enable/disable ports, MAC based port security

Power

Power Input

PWR1/2: 12~48V DC on 7-pin Terminal Block

PWR3: 12~45V DC from DC-Jack

Port based network access control (802.1x)

VLAN (802.1q) to segregate and secure network traffic

Reverse Polarity

Protection

Yes

Radius centralized password management

SNMPv3 encrypted authentication and access security

Software Feature

TOS/Diffserv supported

Consumption

7.5 Watts Max

Environmental

Operating Temp.

-40 to 75°C (-40 to 167°F)

Management Tool

Quality of Service (802.1p) for real-time traffic prioritization Storage Temp. -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
VLAN (802.1q) with VLAN tagging and GVRP supported Humidity 5% to 95% Non-condensing
IGMP Snooping Mechanical
Port configuration, status, statistics, monitoring, security Dimension

- 52 x 144 x 106mm
Web-based, Telnet, CLI management interfaces (WxHxD)
SNMP v1/v2/v3 Casing IP-30

Remote Monitoring (RMON)

Rich sets of diagnostics with event loggingand alarms

Centralized manager windows utility program

Regulatory Approval

Shock

IEC 60068-2-27

STP/RSTP

Network Redundancy | Network Ring (iA-Ring) with recovery time less than 10ms
over 250 units

Power

Power Input PWR1/2: 12~48VDC on 7-pin Terminal Block

PWR3: 12~45VDC from DC-Jack

Reverse Polarity
Protection

Yes

Power Consumption

9 Watts Max

Environmental

Operating Temp. -10 to 60°C (14 to 140°F)
Storage Temp. -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Humidity 5% to 95% Non-condensing
Mechanical
Dimension

52 x 144 x 106mm
(W x HxD)
Casing IP-30

FreeFall IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6
EN61000-4-2 (ESD), EN61000-4-3 (RS)
EN61000-4-4 (EFT), EN61000-4-5 (Surge)
EMS Level 3, EN61000-4-6 (CS),Level 3

CE/FCC class A

RoHS




